

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

22 November 2022

Peter Warren Automotive Holdings Limited

Notice under ASX Listing Rule 3.10A

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.10A, Peter Warren Automotive Holdings (ASX: PWR) advises that the following securities will be released from voluntary escrow on the Release Date.

Number of Securities	Type of Securities	Release Date
5,175,729	Ordinary Shares	30 November 2022

This announcement has been authorised for release by the Board of Peter Warren Automotive Holdings Limited.

- ENDS -

About Peter Warren

Peter Warren is an Automotive Dealership group with a rich heritage that has been operating in Australia for over 60 years. The Company operates 83 franchise operations and represents 27 OEMs across the Volume, Prestige and Luxury segments. Peter Warren operates under 7 banners consisting of Peter Warren Automotive, Frizelle Sunshine Automotive, Sydney North Shore Automotive, Mercedes-Benz North Shore, Macarthur Automotive, Penfold Motor Group and Euro Collision Centre across the Eastern Seaboard.

Further information can be found on the Company's website www.pwah.com.au/ or by contacting:

Media Enquiries
Jack Gordon
Citadel-MAGNUS
jgordon@citadelmagnus.com
+61 2 8234 0116 / 0478 060 362

Investor Enquiries
Maddie Seacombe
Citadel-MAGNUS
mseacombe@citadelmagnus.com
+61 2 8234 0114 / 0402 999 291

